

Misc. Appeal No. 02 of 2024

(CNR No. WBCB01-000609-2024)

**Present : Subrata Ch. Polle,
District Judge, (WB01273)**

03

06/06/2024

Today is the date fixed for written objection against the application for condonation of delay.

The contesting respondents / opposite parties have filed written objection against the application for condonation of delay.

A copy of the same also been handed over to the learned counsel of the appellant.

Fix **03/07/2024** for evidence in respect of the application for condonation of delay.

Sd/- S.C. Polle

**District Judge
Cooch Behar**