

Misc. Appeal No. 02 of 2024
(CNR No. WBCB01-000609-2024)

Present : Subrata Ch. Polle,
District Judge, (WB01273)

04

03/07/2024

Today is the date fixed for evidence in respect of the application for condonation of delay.

The learned counsel for the appellant has prayed for an adjournment which has been opposed by the learned counsel for the respondents.

Fix **05/08/2024** for evidence in respect of the application for condonation of delay.

Sd/- S.C. Polle
District Judge
Cooch Behar