

Misc.(Premtion) Appeal No. 02 of 2024

16

25/09/2025

Today is the date fixed for OPW in respect of the application for codonation of delay.

Learned counsels for the contesting parties are present.

No witness is present.

Learned counsel for the respondent has prayed for an adjournment by filing petition.

Heard learned counsels. Considered.

On consent of the parties, prayer for adjournment is allowed for the ends of justice and accordingly, the case is fixed on **12/11/2025** for OPW in respect of the application for condonation of delay.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

**District Judge,
Cooch-Behar**