

Misc. (Pre.) Appeal No. 02/2024
CNR-WB-CB01-000609-2024

Present : Sri Mukul Kumar Kundu
District Judge-in-charge, Cooch Behar.
JO Code : WB00654

Order No. 19, dated 17/02/2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition.

Both sides file their respective Lawyer's hajira.

The Court is lying vacant.

P.O. is in-charge of this Court.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **01.04.2026** for hearing of the petition.

Sd/- M.K.Kundu

District Judge-in-charge
Cooch-Behar